Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/07/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Upper Crust, LLC		12/07/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coletrain, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA The Upper Crust	
Street Address:	95 Commercial Wharf	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77109806	UPPER CRUST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-395-7000

Email: jwelch@ll-a.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Welch,

Address Line 1: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP
Address Line 2: One Main Street, Eleventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U2007-5000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Welch

900093643 REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0452

CH 840

Signature:	/johnlwelch/
Date:	12/07/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Asignment 77109806#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0453 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, The Upper Crust, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company having a place of

business at 22 Hanson Street, Suite 2, Boston, Massachusetts 02118 ("Assignor"), is using the service

mark UPPER CRUST for restaurant services and take-out restaurant services, and has filed U.S.

Service Mark Application Serial No. 77/109806, filed on February 16, 2007, for the mark

UPPER CRUST for said services.

WHEREAS, Coletrain, Inc., d/b/a The Upper Crust, a Massachusetts corporation having its

corporate offices at 95 Commercial Wharf, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 ("Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring Assignor's rights in said mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith,

and together with U.S. Service Mark Application Serial No. 77/109806 therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does

hereby assign to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said mark UPPER CRUST, together

with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and together with U.S. Service Mark Application

Serial No. 77/109806 therefor.

THE UPPER CRUST, LLC

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003673 FRAME: 0454